# L21000320784

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer			

.

900368281779

SEC MASSED A LUNIO

SECIAL PLAN OF STATE THU ANALSEE, FL

Office Use Only

2121 JUL 13 AH 9: 00

ι.... ζ.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE : 907353 80945A For Lalpan  $\partial$ 

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 155.00

ORDER DATE : July 13, 2021

ORDER TIME : 9:40 AM

ORDER NO. : 902353-005

CUSTOMER NO: 80945A

#### DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: CC SELECT LLC

#### EFFECTIVE DATE:

\_\_\_ ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION \_\_\_\_ CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

- XX \_\_\_\_ CERTIFIED COPY
- \_\_\_\_\_ PLAIN STAMPED COPY
- \_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Alexxis Weiland - EXT.

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR CC SELECT LLC

The undersigned submit these Articles of Organization to form a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: CC Select LLC

۰.

#### ARTICLE II Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company are:

Principal Office Street Address:

1055 East Jericho Turnpike Huntington, NY 11743 1055 East Jericho Turnpike

Mailing Address:

Huntington, NY 11743

2821 JUL 13 AM 9: 00

TELANCION STATE I LAUNA UNE, FL

#### ARTICLE III Duration

The term for which this company shall exist shall be perpetual.

## ARTICLE IV Managing Members

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

MGR	Don Lia	1055 East Jericho Turnpike Huntington NY 11743
MGR	Thomas Curtin	2677 Northlake Blvd North Palm Beach, FL 33403

### ARTICLE V Effective Date

The effective date of this limited liability company shall be the date of filing.

#### ARTICLE VI Admission of Additional Members

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and terms and conditions of the admissions shall be only by unanimous consent of the then existing members.

#### ARTICLE VII Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Douglas E. Thompson, Esq. 2001 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 301 West Palm Beach FL 33409

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Douglas E, Thompson, Esq., Registered Agent

**REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** 

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Don Lia, Manager

Typed or printed name of signee